Appendix A: Standing Faculty, Graduate Group, Lecturers and Staff
STANDING FACULTY

	Name
	Rank
	Field
	Office
	Telephone
	Email

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Agha, Asif
	Assoc. Prof.
	Linguistics
	511 / 512
	898.4110
	asifagha@sas.upenn.edu

	Barnes, Sandra T.
	Prof.
	Cultural
	416 / 417
	898.6989
	sbarnes@sas.upenn.edu

	Dautcher, Jay T.
	Asst. Prof.
	Cultural
	418
	573.5029
	dautcher@sas.upenn.edu

	Dibble, Harold L.
	Prof.
	Archaeology
	427 / 428
	898.7073
	hdibble@sas.upenn.edu

	Erickson, Clark L.
	Assoc. Prof.
	Archaeology
	435 / 436
	898.2282
	cerickso@sas.upenn.edu

	Ghosh, Gautam
	Asst. Prof.
	Cultural
	338
	898.6306
	gghosh@sas.upenn.edu

	Hammarberg, Melvyn
	Assoc. Prof.
	Cultural
	513
	898.0981
	mhammarb@ccat.sas.upenn.edu

	Huss-Ashmore, Rebecca
	Assoc. Prof.
	Medical
	429 / 430
	898.6983
	rhashmor@sas.upenn.edu

	Kopytoff, Igor
	Prof.
	Cultural
	425 / 426
	898.6825
	kopytoff@sas.upenn.edu

	Possehl, Gregory L.
	Prof.
	Archaeology
	223 / 224
	898.4042
	gpossehl@sas.upenn.edu

	Preucel, Robert W.
	Assoc. Prof.
	Archaeology
	437
	898.9017
	rpreucel@sas.upenn.edu

	Sabloff, Jeremy
	Prof.
	Archaeology
	241
	898.4050
	jsabloff@ccat.sas.upenn.edu

	Sanday, Peggy R.
	Prof.
	Cultural
	414 / 415
	898.6988
	psanday@sas.upenn.edu

	Schoenemann, P. Thomas
	Asst. Prof.
	Physical
	424
	573.7671
	ptschoen@sas.upenn.edu

	Schurr, Theodore G.
	Asst. Prof.
	Physical
	343
	573.7632
	tgschurr@sas.upenn.edu

	Schuyler, Robert L.
	Assoc. Prof.
	Archaeology
	412 / 413
	898.6965
	schuyler@sas.upenn.edu

	Sharer, Robert J.
	Prof.
	Archaeology
	433 / 434
	898.4033
	rsharer@sas.upenn.edu

	Spooner, Brian J.
	Prof.
	Cultural
	507 / 508
	898.5207
	spooner@sas.upenn.edu

	Urban, Greg
	Prof.
	Cultural
	517 / 518
	898.0895
	gurban@sas.upenn.edu

	Zettler, Richard L.
	Assoc. Prof.
	Archaeology
	523 / 524
	898.9492
	rzettler@sas.upenn.edu


APPOINTMENTS TO GRADUATE GROUP
	Name
	Rank
	Department / School
	Telephone
	Email

	
	
	
	
	

	Blumberg, Baruch
	Prof.
	Medicine
	728.3164
	bsb@mail.med.upenn.edu

	Chase, Philip
	Adj. Asst. Prof.
	European Section / Museum
	898.2624
	pchase@sas.upenn.edu

	Cheney, Dorothy
	Prof.
	Biology
	898.6915
	cheney@psych.upenn.edu

	Farriss, Nancy
	Prof.
	History
	898.7851
	nfarriss@sas.upenn.edu

	Feierman, Steven
	Prof.
	History & Soci. of Science
	898.8423
	feierman@sas.upenn.edu

	Hall, Kathleen
	Assoc. Prof.
	Grad. School of Education
	573.3548
	kdhall@gse.upenn.edu

	Kricun, Morrie
	Prof.
	Radiology
	662.3572
	kricun@rad.upenn.edu

	Lukose, Ritty
	Asst. Prof.
	Grad. School of Education
	898.5004
	ralukose@gse.upenn.edu

	McGovern, Patrick
	Adj. Assoc. Prof.
	MASCA / Museum
	898.1164
	mcgovern@sas.upenn.edu

	Miller, Naomi
	Adj. Assoc. Prof.
	MASCA / Museum
	898.4075
	nmiller0@sas.upenn.edu

	Monge, Janet
	Adj. Assoc. Prof.
	
	898.4503
	jmonge@sas.upenn.edu

	Muller, Carol Ann
	Asst. Prof.
	Music
	898.4985
	camuller@sas.upenn.edu

	Sabloff, Paula L.W.
	Adj. Assoc. Prof.
	Museum
	898.4121
	psabloff@sas.upenn.edu

	Sankoff, Gillian
	Prof.
	Linguistics
	898.6909
	gillian@central.cis.upenn.edu

	Seyfarth, Robert
	Prof.
	Psychology
	898.9349
	seyfarth@psych.upenn.edu

	Theophano, Jamet
	Adj. Asst. Prof.
	Folklore & Religious Studies
	
	jtheopha@sas.upenn.edu

	Wegner, Josef
	Asst. Prof.
	Egyptian Section / Museum
	898.4039
	jwegner@sas.upenn.edu

	White, Joyce
	Adj. Asst. Prof.
	Ban Chiang / Museum
	898.4028
	banchang@sas.upenn.edu

	Wortham, Stanton E.F.
	Assoc. Prof.
	Grad. School of Education
	898.6307
	stantonw@gse.upenn.edu

	Zemel, Babette
	Adj. Asst. Prof.
	Pediatrics / CHOP
	590.1669
	zemel@mail.chop.edu

	Zimmerman, Michael
	Adj. Prof.
	
	
	mzimmerm@sas.upenn.edu


ADJUNCT FACULTY / LECTURERS / RESEARCH FELLOWS
	Name
	Rank
	Field
	Office
	Telephone
	Email

	Barg, Fran
	Asst. Prof.
	Medical
	337
	898.1386
	fbarg@sas.upenn.edu

	Bowman, Jacqui
	
	
	341
	898.8207
	bowmanje@sas.upenn.edu

	Lucero, Lisa
	
	
	
	
	

	Moore, Katherine
	Lect.
	Archaeology
	341
	898.8207
	

	Newling, Catherine
	Post. Doc. / Lect.
	Cultural
	336
	573.7619
	cnewling@sas.upenn.edu

	Norcini, Marilyn
	Adj. Asst. Prof.
	
	219
	898.4095
	mnorcini@sas.upenn.edu

	Offen, Julia
	Post. Doc. / Lect.
	Cultural
	336
	573.7619
	joffen@sas.upenn.edu

	Olszewski, Deborah
	Lecturer
	Archaeology
	343
	573.4777
	deboraho@sas.upenn.edu

	Ramsey, Kate
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


EMERITUS FACULTY


	Name
	Rank
	Field
	
	
	Email

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Coe, William R
	Prof.
	Archaeology
	
	
	

	Davenport, William H.
	Prof.
	Cultural
	
	
	

	Dyson, Robert H.
	Prof.
	Archaeology
	
	
	robertd@sas.upenn.edu

	Johnston, Francis E.
	Prof.
	Cultural
	
	
	fjohnsto@sas.upenn.edu

	Goodenough, Ward H.
	Prof.
	Physical
	
	
	whgooden@sas.upenn.edu

	Harding, Robert S.O.
	Assoc. Prof.
	Physical
	
	
	rharding@sas.upenn.edu

	Mann, Allan
	Prof.
	Physical
	
	
	mann@princeton.edu

	Reina, Ruben E.
	Prof.
	Cultural
	
	
	reina@sas.upenn.edu

	Wailes, Bernard
	Assoc. Prof.
	Archaeology
	
	
	bwailes@sas.upenn.edu

	Wallace, Anthony F.C.
	Prof.
	Cultural
	
	
	


DEPARTMENT STAFF
	Name
	Rank
	
	Room
	Telephone
	Email

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Carr, Larysa E.
	Admin. Coord.
	
	323
	898.7461
	lcarr@sas.upenn.edu

	Golden, Charles
	UG Advisor
	
	431
	476.0203
	cgolden@sas.upenn.edu

	Kent, Veronica M.
	Asst. to the Chair
	
	324
	898.7443
	vkent@sas.upenn.edu

	Lejeune, Lori
	Webmaster
	
	
	
	anthweb@sas.upenn.edu

	Poblador, Jon
	Admin. Asst.
	
	323
	898.7461
	poblador@sas.upenn.edu

	Zoll, Amy
	IT Support
	
	333
	573.0896
	azoll@sas.upenn.edu

	
	
	
	
	
	


LABORATORIES
	Name
	
	
	Room
	Telephone
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Computer
	
	
	317
	898.4339
	

	Paleoarchaeology
	
	
	420
	898.9029
	

	Physical
	
	
	421
	898.5010
	

	Semiotics
	
	
	410
	898.8083
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	







